
 Confidential 

ANNEXURE I 

Format to be submitted by listed entity on quarterly basis 

1. Name of Listed Entity  - Murudeshwar Ceramics Limited 
2. Quarter ending  - 30-Jun-2023 

 
i.  Composition Of Board Of Director  

T
i
t
l
e 
(
M
r
.
/
M
s
) 

Na
me 
of 
the 
Dir
ect
or 

D
I
N  

P
A
N 

C
a
t
e
g
o
r
y 
(
C
h
a
ir
p
e
r
s
o
n 
/Ex
ec
uti
ve/
No
n- 
Ex
ec
uti
ve/ 
Ind
ep
en
de
nt/ 
No
mi
ne
e) 

S
u
b 
C
a
t
e
g
o
r
y 

I
n
i
t
i
a
l 
D
a
t
e 
o
f 
A
p
p
o
i
n
t
m
e
n
t 

D
a
t
e 
o
f 
A
p
p
o
i
n
t
m
e
n
t 

Da
te 
of 
ce
ss
ati
on 

T
e
n
ur
e 

Da
te 
of 
Bir
th 

W
het
her 
the 
dir
ect
or 
is 
dis
qu
alif
ied
? 

S
ta
rt 
D
at
e 
of 
di
s
q
u
al
ifi
c
at
io
n 

En
d 

Da
te 
of 
dis
qu
alif
ica
tio
n 

De
tail
s 
of 
dis
qu
alif
ica
tio
n 

Cu
rre
nt 
sta
tus 

W
het
her 
sp
eci
al 

res
olu
tio
n 

pa
ss
ed
? 
[R
efe
r 

Re
g. 
17 
(1
A) 
of 
Lis
tin
g 

Re
gul
ati
on
s] 

Da
te 
of 
pa
ssi
ng 
sp
eci
al 

res
olu
tio
n 

No
. of 
Dir
ect
ors
hip 
in 
list
ed 
ent
itie
s 

inc
lud
ing 
thi
s 

list
ed 
ent
ity 
[in 
ref
ere
nc
e 
to 
Re
gul
ati
on 
17
A 
(1)
] 

No 
of 
Ind
ep
en
de
nt 
Dir
ect
ors
hip 
in 
list
ed 
ent
itie
s 

inc
lud
ing 
thi
s 

list
ed 
ent
ity 
[in 
ref
ere
nc
e 
to 

pro
vis
o 
to 

reg
ula
tio
n 

17
A 
(1)
] 

No 
of 
me
mb
ers
hip
s 
in 
Au
dit/ 
St
ak
eh
old
er 
Co
m
mit
tee
(s) 
inc
lud
ing 
thi
s 

list
ed 
ent
ity 

N
o 
o
f 
p
o
s
t 
o
f 
C
h
a
ir
p
e
r
s
o
n 
i
n 
A
u
d
it
/ 
S
t
a
k
e
h
o
l
d
e
r 
C
o
m
m
it
t
e
e 
h
e
l
d 
i
n 
li
s
t
e
d 
e
n
ti
ti
e
s 
i
n
c
l
u
d
i
n
g 

M
e
m
b
e
r
s
h
i
p 
i
n 
C
o
m
m
it
t
e
e
s 
o
f 
t
h
e 
C
o
m
p
a
n
y 

Re
mar
ks 



 Confidential 

t
h
i
s 
li
s
t
e
d 
e
n
ti
t
y 

M
r. 

SA
TIS
H 
RA
MA 
SH
ET
TY 

0
0
0
3
7
5
2
6 

A
IZ
P
S
4
0
1
0
P 

C,E
D 

M
D 

2
7-
Ju
n-
2
0
0
7 

26-
Jun
-
20
20 

  26-
Ma
r-
19
62 

No     NA  1 0 3 0 AC,S
C 

 

M
r. 

SU
NI
L 
RA
MA 
SH
ET
TY 

0
0
0
3
7
5
7
2 

A
D
O
P
S
6
6
1
6
B 

NE
D 

 2
9-
N
o
v-
1
9
9
3 

27-
Jun
-
20
07 

  30-
Jun
-
19
64 

No     NA  1 0 0 0   

M
r. 

NA
VE
EN 
RA
MA 
SH
ET
TY 

0
0
0
5
8
7
7
9 

A
D
O
P
S
6
6
1
7
A 

NE
D 

 2
4-
N
o
v-
1
9
9
5 

10-
Se
p-
20
12 

  12-
Se
p-
19
68 

No     NA  1 0 0 0   

M
r. 

SH
IV
AB
AS
AY
YA 
SI
DR
AM
AY
YA 
HI
RE
MA
TH 

0
2
2
7
2
8
9
7 

A
A
Q
P
H
4
4
4
4
P 

ID  2
7-
S
e
p-
2
0
1
4 

31-
Jul-
20
19 

 1
0
5 

04-
Jul-
19
37 

No     Ye
s 

28-
Ma
r-
20
19 

1 1 0 1 NRC  

M
r. 

SA
NK
AP
PA 
KE
RE
MA
NE 
SH
ET
TY 

0
0
8
9
4
3
6
6 

A
K
E
P
S
6
5
3
1
N 

ID  2
7-
S
e
p-
2
0
1
4 

31-
Jul-
20
19 

 1
0
5 

25-
Oct
-
19
42 

No     Ye
s 

28-
Ma
r-
20
19 

1 1 2 1 AC,S
C,N
RC 

 

M
r. 

AN
NA
PP
AY
YA 

0
3
5
5
8
5
2
2 

A
C
N
P
A
3
9
6
6
A 

ID  2
7-
S
e
p-
2
0
1
4 

31-
Jul-
20
19 

 1
0
5 

26-
Fe
b-
19
46 

No     Ye
s 

26-
Se
p-
20
20 

1 1 1 1 AC,S
C,N
RC 

 



 Confidential 

 

Company Remarks  

Whether Regular  
chairperson appointed 

Yes 

Whether Chairperson is 
related to MD or CEO 

Yes 

 
 
ii.  Composition of Committees 
 
a. Audit Committee 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of Committee members Category Chairperson/Member Date of 
Appointment 

Date of 
Cessation 

1 SANKAPPA KEREMANE 
SHETTY 

ID Chairperson 23-Sep-2016  

2 ANNAPPAYYA ID Member 27-Sep-2014  

3 SATISH RAMA SHETTY C,ED Member 18-Dec-2020  
 

Company Remarks  

Whether Regular  
chairperson appointed 

Yes 

 
b. Stakeholders Relationship Committee 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of Committee members Category Chairperson/Member Date of 
Appointment 

Date of 
Cessation 

1 ANNAPPAYYA ID Chairperson 27-Sep-2014  

2 SANKAPPA KEREMANE 
SHETTY 

ID Member 23-Sep-2016  

3 SATISH RAMA SHETTY C,ED Member 18-Dec-2020  
 

Company Remarks  

Whether Regular  
chairperson appointed 

Yes 

 
c. Risk Management Committee 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of Committee 
members 

Category Chairperson/Member Date of 
Appointment 

Date of Cessation 

 

M
rs
. 

SA
RV
AN
I 
AL
VA 

0
6
8
9
6
4
0
3 

B
Q
X
P
S
5
6
5
5
P 

ID  3
1-
Ju
l-
2
0
1
4 

31-
Jul-
20
19 

 1
0
7 

08-
Jun
-
19
40 

No     Ye
s 

28-
Ma
r-
20
19 

1 1 0 0   

M
r. 

KA
RA
N 
SA
TIS
H 
SH
ET
TY 

0
8
1
6
8
2
0
0 

D
N
Q
P
S
5
4
5
6
E 

ED  1
0-
A
u
g-
2
0
1
8 

   12-
Ma
y-
19
93 

No     NA  1 0 0 0   

M
r. 

SA
TH
YA 
M
UR
TH
Y 
PA
DA
KI 

0
8
2
7
6
5
3
7 

A
D
Z
P
P
6
3
6
6
L 

ID  1
2-
N
o
v-
2
0
1
8 

28-
Ma
r-
20
19 

 5
5 

25-
Ma
r-
19
36 

No     Ye
s 

28-
Ma
r-
20
19 

1 1 0 0   



 Confidential 

Company Remarks  

Whether Regular  
chairperson appointed 

 

 
d. Nomination and Remuneration Committee 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of Committee members Category Chairperson/Member Date of 
Appointment 

Date of 
Cessation 

1 ANNAPPAYYA ID Chairperson 27-Sep-2014  

2 SANKAPPA KEREMANE 
SHETTY 

ID Member 23-Sep-2016  

3 SHIVABASAYYA SIDRAMAYYA 
HIREMATH 

ID Member 23-Sep-2016  

 

Company Remarks  

Whether Regular  
chairperson appointed 

Yes 

 
iii. Meeting of Board of Directors 

 

Date(s) of meeting 
(Enter dates of Previous 
quarter and Current 
quarter in chronological 
order) 

Whether 
requirement 
of Quorum 
met (Yes/No) 

Total Number 
of Directors as 
on date of the 
meeting 

Number of Directors 
present (All 
directors including 
Independent 
Director) 

No. of Independent 
Directors attending the 
meeting 

09-Feb-2023 Yes 9 9 5 
29-May-2023 Yes 9 9 5 

 

Company Remarks  

Maximum gap between any 
two consecutive (in number of 
days) 

108 

 
iv. Meeting of Committees 

 

Name of 
the 
Committee 

Date(s) of 
meeting (Enter 
dates of 
Previous 
quarter and 
Current quarter 
in 
chronological 
order) 

Whether 
requirement 
of Quorum 
met 
(Yes/No) 

Total 
Number of 
Directors 
in the 
Committe
e as on 
date of the 
meeting 

Number of 
Directors 
present (All 
directors 
including 
Independent 
Director) 

Number of 
Independen
t directors 
attending 
the meeting 

Number of 
Members 
attending the 
Meeting 
(Other than 
Board of 
Directors) 

Audit 
Committee 

09-Feb-2023 Yes 3 3 2 2 

Audit 
Committee 

29-May-2023 Yes 3 3 2 2 

Stakeholder
s 
Relationshi
p 
Committee 

29-May-2023 Yes 3 3 2 2 

 

Company Remarks  

Maximum gap between any 
two consecutive (in number of 
days) [Only for Audit 
Committee] 

108 

 

v. Related Party Transactions 



 Confidential 

Subject Compliance status 
(Yes/No/NA) 

Remark 

Whether prior approval of audit committee obtained Yes  
Whether shareholder approval obtained for material RPT Yes  
Whether details of RPT entered into pursuant to omnibus 
approval have been reviewed by Audit Committee 

Yes  

 

Disclosure of 
notes on 
related party 
transactions 
and 
Disclosure of 
notes of 
material 
related party 
transactions 

DETAILS OF RELATED PARTIES TRANSACTIONS DURING THE PERIOD 
01.04.2023 TO 30.06.2023 

 
Sl. 

No. Name of the Party Nature of Transaction Value of Transaction (In Rupees) 

       

1 RNS Infrastructure Limited 
Earth work Receipt         11,61,32,496.00 

Sales          27,35,694.96 

Purchases 77,58,600.00 

2 Naveen Hotels Private Limited 
Availed Accommodation             0 

Sales              20,180.00 

4 RNS Motors Private Limited 
Services 11,418.70 

Sales                 7,893.85 

Purchase 0 

5 RNS Power Limited Purchase of Power  22,50,000.00 

      6 RNS Earth Movers Private Limited Services 1,07,723.91 

  Purchase of Assets 0 

 
For Murudeshwar Ceramics Limited 
 
Sd/- 
N M Hegde 
V. P. (Finance) & CFO 

 

VI. Affirmations 

1. The composition of Board of Directors is in terms of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure 
requirements) Regulations, 2015. - Yes 

2. The composition of the following committees is in terms of SEBI(Listing obligations and disclosure 
requirements) Regulations, 2015 

a. Audit Committee - Yes 

b. Nomination & remuneration committee - Yes 

c. Stakeholders relationship committee - Yes 

d. Risk management committee (applicable to the top 1000 listed entities) - Not applicable 

3. The committee members have been made aware of their powers, role and responsibilities as specified 
in SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. - Yes 

4. The meetings of the board of directors and the above committees have been conducted in the manner as 
specified in SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015.- Yes  

5. a. This report and/or the report submitted in the previous quarter has been placed before Board of Directors. 
- Yes 
b. Any comments/observations/advice of Board of Directors may be mentioned here:  

  

 
 

Name  :  Ashok Kumar 
Designation :   Company Secretary & Compliance Officer 
Place  :   Bengaluru 

Date  :   12.07.2023 


