ANNEXURE I

Format to be submitted by listed entity on quarterly basis

1. Name of Listed Entity - Murudeshwar Ceramics Limited

2. Quarter ending - 30-Jun-2023

i. Composition Of Board Of Director

Renarks
n
M e m b e r s h i p i n C o m m it t e e s o f t h e C o m p a n y
NoofpostofChairperson: nAudit/StakeholderCoffitteeheld: nistedentites: nclud: ng
No of me mes in Aut/St ake older committee (s) including the sits of entity.
No find ependent Directors in list denter it is similar to see it is similar to see it is seed to see it is seed to see it is seed to
No . of Dir ects on the site of the site o
Da te of pasi ngp eci al resolu tio n
Whether speid results of the second s
Cu rre nt sta tus
De tail s of is quiif a ic to n
En d Da te of dis quiif ica ici n
S tart D at e of dis qualification
Whet her edor is displayed on the second of
Da te of Bir th
T e n ur e
Da te of ce s ati on
DateofAppoint ment
I n i t i a I D a t e o f A p p o i n t m e n t
S u b C a t e go r y
Category(Chairperson/Eeute/Non-Eeute/Indepedent/Nonine)
PAN
D - Z
Na me of the Dir ect or
Title(Mr./Ms)

Confidential

																		t h i s li s t e d e n ti t v		
M r.	SA TIS H RA MA SH ET TY	0 0 0 3 7 5 2 6	A IZ P S 4 0 1 0 P	C,E D	M D	2 7- Ju n- 2 0 0	26- Jun - 20 20		26- Ma r- 19 62	No			NA		1	0	3	0	AC,S C	
M r.	SU NI L RA MA SH ET TY	0 0 0 3 7 5 7 2	A D O P S 6 6 1 6 B	NE D		2 9- N 0 v- 1 9	27- Jun - 20 07		30- Jun - 19 64	No			NA		1	0	0	0		
M r.	NA VE EN RA MA SH ET TY	0 0 0 5 8 7 7 9	A D O P S 6 6 1 7 A	NE D		2 4- N 0 v- 1 9 9	10- Se p- 20 12		12- Se p- 19 68	No			NA		1	0	0	0		
M r.	SH IV AB AS AY YA SI DR AM AY YA HI RE MA TH	0 2 2 7 2 8 9 7	A A Q P H 4 4 4	ID		2 7- S e p- 2 0 1 4	31- Jul- 20 19	1 0 5	04- Jul- 19 37	No			Ye s	28- Ma r- 20 19	1	1	0	1	NRC	
M r.	SA NK AP PA KE RE MA NE SH ET	0 0 8 9 4 3 6	A K E P S 6 5 3 1 N	ID		2 7- S e p- 2 0 1	31- Jul- 20 19	1 0 5	25- Oct - 19 42	No			Ye s	28- Ma r- 20 19	1	1	2	1	AC,S C,N RC	
M r.	AN NA PP AY YA	0 3 5 5 8 5 2 2	A C N P A 3 9 6 6	ID		2 7- S e p- 2 0 1	31- Jul- 20 19	1 0 5	26- Fe b- 19 46	No			Ye s	26- Se p- 20 20	1	1	1	1	AC,S C,N RC	

M rs .	SA RV AN I AL VA	0 6 8 9 6 4 0 3	B Q X P S 5 6 5 P	ID	3 1- Ju 1- 2 0 1 4	31- Jul- 20 19	1 0 7	08- Jun - 19 40	No			Ye s	28- Ma r- 20 19	1	1	0	0	
M r.	KA RA N SA TIS H SH ET TY	0 8 1 6 8 2 0 0	D N Q P S 5 4 5 6 E	ED	1 0- A u g- 2 0 1 8			12- Ma y- 19 93	No			NA		1	0	0	0	
M r.	SA TH YA M UR TH Y PA DA KI	0 8 2 7 6 5 3 7	A D Z P P 6 3 6 6 L	ID	1 2- N 0 v- 2 0 1 8	28- Ma r- 20 19	5 5	25- Ma r- 19 36	No			Ye s	28- Ma r- 20 19	1	1	0	0	

Company Remarks	
Whether Regular	Yes
chairperson appointed	
Whether Chairperson is	Yes
related to MD or CEO	

ii. Composition of Committees

a. Audit Committee

Sr. No.	Name of Committee members	Category	Chairperson/Member	Date of Appointment	Date of Cessation
1	SANKAPPA KEREMANE SHETTY	ID	Chairperson	23-Sep-2016	
2	ANNAPPAYYA	ID	Member	27-Sep-2014	
3	SATISH RAMA SHETTY	C,ED	Member	18-Dec-2020	

Company Remarks	
Whether Regular	Yes
chairperson appointed	

b. Stakeholders Relationship Committee

Sr.	Name of Committee members	Category	Chairperson/Member	Date of	Date of
No.				Appointment	Cessation
1	ANNAPPAYYA	ID	Chairperson	27-Sep-2014	
2	SANKAPPA KEREMANE	ID	Member	23-Sep-2016	
	SHETTY				
3	SATISH RAMA SHETTY	C,ED	Member	18-Dec-2020	

Company Remarks		
Whether Regular	Yes	
chairperson appointed		

c. Risk Management Committee

Sr.	Name of Committee	Category	Chairperson/Member	Date of	Date of Cessation
No.	members			Appointment	

Company Remarks	
Whether Regular	
chairperson appointed	

d. Nomination and Remuneration Committee

Sr.	Name of Committee members	Category	Chairperson/Member	Date of	Date of
No.				Appointment	Cessation
1	ANNAPPAYYA	ID	Chairperson	27-Sep-2014	
2	SANKAPPA KEREMANE	ID	Member	23-Sep-2016	
	SHETTY				
3	SHIVABASAYYA SIDRAMAYYA	ID	Member	23-Sep-2016	
	HIREMATH				

Company Remarks	
Whether Regular	Yes
chairperson appointed	

iii. Meeting of Board of Directors

Date(s) of meeting (Enter dates of Previous quarter and Current quarter in chronological order)	Whether requirement of Quorum met (Yes/No)	Total Number of Directors as on date of the meeting	Number of Directors present (All directors including Independent Director)	No. of Independent Directors attending the meeting
09-Feb-2023	Yes	9	9	5
29-May-2023	Yes	9	9	5

Company Remarks	
Maximum gap between any	108
two consecutive (in number of	
days)	

iv. Meeting of Committees

Name of the Committee	Date(s) of meeting (Enter dates of Previous quarter and Current quarter in chronological order)	Whether requirement of Quorum met (Yes/No)	Total Number of Directors in the Committe e as on date of the meeting	Number of Directors present (All directors including Independent Director)	Number of Independen t directors attending the meeting	Number of Members attending the Meeting (Other than Board of Directors)
Audit Committee	09-Feb-2023	Yes	3	3	2	2
Audit Committee	29-May-2023	Yes	3	3	2	2
Stakeholder s Relationshi p Committee	29-May-2023	Yes	3	3	2	2

Company Remarks	
Maximum gap between any	108
two consecutive (in number of	
days) [Only for Audit	
Committee]	

v. Related Party Transactions

Subject	Compliance status (Yes/No/NA)	Remark
Whether prior approval of audit committee obtained	Yes	
Whether shareholder approval obtained for material RPT	Yes	
Whether details of RPT entered into pursuant to omnibus approval have been reviewed by Audit Committee	Yes	

Disclosure of
notes on
related party
transactions
and
Disclosure of
notes of
material
related party
transactions

DETAILS OF RELATED PARTIES TRANSACTIONS DURING THE PERIOD 01.04.2023 TO 30.06.2023

SI. No.	Name of the Party	Nature of Transaction	Value of Transaction (In Rupees)
1	RNS Infrastructure Limited	Earth work Receipt Sales	11,61,32,496.00 27,35,694.96
		Purchases	77,58,600.00
2	Naveen Hotels Private Limited	Availed Accommodation	0
		Sales	20,180.00
	DNC Make or Drive to the Wheel	Services	11,418.70
4	4 RNS Motors Private Limited	Sales	7,893.85
		Purchase	0
5	RNS Power Limited	Purchase of Power	22,50,000.00
6	RNS Earth Movers Private Limited	Services	1,07,723.91
		Purchase of Assets	0

For Murudeshwar Ceramics Limited

Sd/-

N M Hegde

V. P. (Finance) & CFO

VI. Affirmations

- The composition of Board of Directors is in terms of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. - Yes
- The composition of the following committees is in terms of SEBI(Listing obligations and disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015
 - a. Audit Committee Yes
 - b. Nomination & remuneration committee Yes
 - c. Stakeholders relationship committee Yes
 - d. Risk management committee (applicable to the top 1000 listed entities) Not applicable
- 3. The committee members have been made aware of their powers, role and responsibilities as specified in SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. Yes
- 4. The meetings of the board of directors and the above committees have been conducted in the manner as specified in SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015.- Yes
- 5. a. This report and/or the report submitted in the previous quarter has been placed before Board of Directors. Yes
 - b. Any comments/observations/advice of Board of Directors may be mentioned here:

Name : Ashok Kumar

Designation : Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Place : Bengaluru
Date : 12.07.2023